As per our  report of even date attached

For KMRG & ASSOCIATES For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Firm Regn No: 029698N LEADING LEASING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

UDIN:20539360AAAABQ3401

Sd/-

CA MANISH KUMAR Sd/- Sd/- Sd/-

Partner CFO Whole Time Director Director

Membership No. 539360 Name: Jinen Manoj Shah Name : Ami Jine Shah Name : Budhan Jha

PAN: AOQPS4672A DIN No: 06792048 DIN No: 08440492

Place: New Delhi

Dated: 02/09/2020

Particulars

Particulars

LEADING LEASING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Statement of Change in Equity for the Year ended March 31, 2020

CIN NO: L65910DL1983PLC016712

Reserves and Surplus

Reserves and Surplus

48

First-time Ind AS adoption reconciliations

a) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at 31 March, 2019 and 1 April, 2018

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars

 Previous

GAAP

 Effect of

Transition to

Ind AS

 As per Ind AS
 Previous

GAAP

 Effect of

Transition to

Ind AS

 As per Ind AS

A. ASSETS

1. Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment 0.07   -   0.07   0.19   -   0.19

(b) Other non-current assets 2.25   -   2.25   5.81   -   5.81

2.32   -   2.32   6.00   -   6.00

2. Current assets

(a) Inventory 2.78   2.78   2.78   2.78

(a) Financial Assets

(i) Trade receivables 38.88   38.88   -   -

(ii) Loans 1,387.10   -   1,387.10   1,182.90   -   1,182.90

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 8.95   -   8.95   0.75   -   0.75

1,437.71   -   1,437.71   1,186.43   -   1,186.43

1,440.03   -   1,440.03   1,192.43   -   1,192.43

B. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity share capital 533.50   -   533.50   533.50   -   533.50

(b) Other Equity 153.89   153.89   45.84   45.84

687.39   -   687.39   579.34   -   579.34

Liabilities

1. Non-current liabilities

(a) Provisions 3.35   -   3.35   3.35   -   3.35

(b) Other non-current liabilities -   -   -   -   -   -

672.50   -   672.50   571.46   -   571.46

2. Current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Trade payables 28.73   -   28.73   33.85   -   33.85

(ii) Other financial liabilities -   -   -   -   -   -

(b) Other current liabilities 29.71   -   29.71   7.78   -   7.78

(c) Provisions -   -   -   -   -   -

80.14   -   80.14   41.63   -   41.63

1,440.03   -   1,440.03   1,192.43   -   1,192.43

(0)   -   (0)   -   -   -

(0)   -   -   -

Notes

Explanation for Reconciliation of  Balance Sheet as previously reported under I Gaap to Ind As.

a. Trade Receivable

Expected Credit Loss

TOTAL Assets

LEADING LEASING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN NO: L65910DL1983PLC016712

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 As at 31 March, 2019

(End of last period presented under previous

GAAP)

 As at 1 April, 2018

(Date of transition)